

**A RESOLUTION AWARDED A CONTRACT FOR THE
2009-2010 STREET RESURFACING PROJECT
Resolution No. 183/2009-10**

THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE TOWN OF CARRBORO RESOLVES:

Section 1. The contract for the 2009-2010 Street Resurfacing project is awarded to Barrett, Irvin and Jordan Contractors, Inc. in the amount of \$ \$534,066.45.

Section 2. The resolution shall become effective upon adoption.

RESURFACING DOCUMENTATION COST ESTIMATES

2009-10 Street Resurfacing Project

Carrboro, NC

06/15/2010

		Barrett, Irvin & Jordan Durham, NC		S.T. Wooten Mebane, NC		Asphalt Experts, Inc. Durham, NC		Ruston Paving Durham, NC	
Item	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Base Bid Resurfacing of Streets									
1 Milling Asphalt Pavement - Depth of 3.0" to 4.5"	1,800 SY	\$8.60 SY	\$15,480.00	\$7.58 SY	\$13,644.00	\$9.00 SY	\$16,200.00	\$5.25 SY	\$9,450.00
2 Asphalt concrete intermediate course - Type I 19.0B	445 TON	\$77.80 TON	\$34,621.00	\$83.76 TON	\$37,273.20	\$96.00 TON	\$42,720.00	\$77.60 TON	\$34,532.00
3 Asphalt concrete surface course - Type RSF9.5A	5,975 TON	\$71.05 TON	\$424,523.75	\$71.08 TON	\$424,703.00	\$76.80 TON	\$458,880.00	\$81.00 TON	\$483,975.00
4 3' wide - Milling Asphalt Pavement - Depth of 0.0 to 1.5"	7,169 SY	\$2.30 SY	\$16,488.70	\$3.86 SY	\$27,672.34	\$3.50 SY	\$25,091.50	\$2.50 SY	\$17,922.50
5 Full width milling x 2" depth	2,115 SY	\$3.15 LF	\$6,662.25	\$3.95 LF	\$8,354.25	\$4.75 LF	\$10,046.25	\$1.90 LF	\$4,018.50
Thermo Plastic Pavement Markings									
6 Thermoplastic Bike Lane Symbol	32 EA	\$210.00 EA	\$6,720.00	\$200.00 EA	\$6,400.00	\$210.00 EA	\$6,720.00	\$230.00 EA	\$7,360.00
7 Shark Tooth for speed table	4 EA	\$265.00 EA	\$1,060.00	\$250.00 EA	\$1,000.00	\$260.00 EA	\$1,040.00	\$287.00 EA	\$1,148.00
8 Stop Bar 24" width	439 LF	\$8.45 LF	\$3,709.55	\$8.00 LF	\$3,512.00	\$8.25 LF	\$3,621.75	\$9.20 LF	\$4,038.80
9 Stop Bar 12" width	306 LF	\$4.20 LF	\$1,285.20	\$4.00 LF	\$1,224.00	\$4.15 LF	\$1,269.90	\$4.60 LF	\$1,407.60
10 4" width white	13,980 LF	\$0.80 LF	\$11,184.00	\$0.75 LF	\$10,485.00	\$0.80 LF	\$11,184.00	\$0.86 LF	\$12,022.80
11 4" width yellow	10,980 LF	\$0.90 LF	\$9,882.00	\$0.85 LF	\$9,333.00	\$0.90 LF	\$9,882.00	\$0.98 LF	\$10,760.40
12 7.5' x 13.5' Combo right/left and straight arrow	7 EA	\$155.00 EA	\$1,085.00	\$150.00 EA	\$1,050.00	\$155.00 EA	\$1,085.00	\$172.00 EA	\$1,204.00
13 6' x 8' right and left arrow	3 EA	\$105.00 EA	\$315.00	\$100.00 EA	\$300.00	\$105.00 EA	\$315.00	\$115.00 EA	\$345.00
14 RR - Letters and markings for travel lane - FHWA - Std.	2 EA	\$525.00 EA	\$1,050.00	\$500.00 EA	\$1,000.00	\$515.00 EA	\$1,030.00	\$575.00 EA	\$1,150.00
Total Base Bid:			\$534,066.45		\$545,950.79		\$589,085.40		\$589,334.60

		Riley Paving Carthage, NC		Raleigh Paving Apex, NC		APAC-Atlantic, Inc. Greensboro, NC		Barnhill Contracting Co. Raleigh, NC	
Item	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Base Bid Resurfacing of Streets									
1 Milling Asphalt Pavement - Depth of 3.0" to 4.5"	1,800 SY	\$5.50 SY	\$9,900.00	\$7.00 SY	\$12,600.00	\$8.25 SY	\$14,850.00	\$5.00 SY	\$9,000.00
2 Asphalt concrete intermediate course - Type I 19.0B	445 TON	\$106.00 TON	\$47,170.00	\$77.00 TON	\$34,265.00	\$82.80 TON	\$36,846.00	\$115.00 TON	\$51,175.00
3 Asphalt concrete surface course - Type RSF9.5A	5,975 TON	\$81.00 TON	\$483,975.00	\$85.00 TON	\$507,875.00	\$86.50 TON	\$516,837.50	\$90.80 TON	\$542,530.00
4 3' wide - Milling Asphalt Pavement - Depth of 0.0 to 1.5"	7,169 SY	\$2.12 SY	\$15,198.28	\$3.00 SY	\$21,507.00	\$2.20 SY	\$15,771.80	\$3.00 SY	\$21,507.00
5 Full width milling x 2" depth	2,115 SY	\$3.92 LF	\$8,290.80	\$3.00 LF	\$6,345.00	\$4.10 LF	\$8,671.50	\$3.90 LF	\$8,248.50
Thermo Plastic Pavement Markings									
6 Thermoplastic Bike Lane Symbol	32 EA	\$210.00 EA	\$6,720.00	\$250.00 EA	\$8,000.00	\$200.00 EA	\$6,400.00	\$140.00 EA	\$4,480.00
7 Shark Tooth for speed table	4 EA	\$300.00 EA	\$1,200.00	\$300.00 EA	\$1,200.00	\$250.00 EA	\$1,000.00	\$250.00 EA	\$1,000.00
8 Stop Bar 24" width	439 LF	\$8.00 LF	\$3,512.00	\$9.00 LF	\$3,951.00	\$8.00 LF	\$3,512.00	\$8.00 LF	\$3,512.00
9 Stop Bar 12" width	306 LF	\$4.00 LF	\$1,224.00	\$5.00 LF	\$1,530.00	\$4.00 LF	\$1,224.00	\$4.00 LF	\$1,224.00
10 4" width white	13,980 LF	\$0.75 LF	\$10,485.00	\$0.85 LF	\$11,883.00	\$0.75 LF	\$10,485.00	\$0.75 LF	\$10,485.00
11 4" width yellow	10,980 LF	\$0.85 LF	\$9,333.00	\$0.95 LF	\$10,431.00	\$0.85 LF	\$9,333.00	\$0.85 LF	\$9,333.00
12 7.5' x 13.5' Combo right/left and straight arrow	7 EA	\$150.00 EA	\$1,050.00	\$175.00 EA	\$1,225.00	\$150.00 EA	\$1,050.00	\$150.00 EA	\$1,050.00
13 6' x 8' right and left arrow	3 EA	\$150.00 EA	\$450.00	\$125.00 EA	\$375.00	\$100.00 EA	\$300.00	\$100.00 EA	\$300.00
14 RR - Letters and markings for travel lane - FHWA - Std.	2 EA	\$550.00 EA	\$1,100.00	\$550.00 EA	\$1,100.00	\$500.00 EA	\$1,000.00	\$500.00 EA	\$1,000.00
Total Base Bid:			\$599,608.08		\$622,287.00		\$627,280.80		\$664,844.50